STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ORANGE CITY VILLAS, L.P.

Petitioner,

VS. DOAH Case No. 14-2708BID
FHFC Case No. 2014-070BP

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE

CORPORATION,

Respondent.
/

ORANGE CITY VILLAS’ NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Petitioner, ORANGE CITY VILLAS, LP, hereby voluntarily dismisses its Formal
Written Protest and Petition for Formal Administrative Proceedings filed May 14, 2014 in this

matter.

FILED AND SERVED this 16™ day of June, 2014.

/s/ M. Christopher Bryant
M. CHRISTOPHER BRYANT
Florida Bar No. 434450
OERTEL, FERNANDEZ, BRYANT
& ATKINSON, P.A.
P.O. Box 1110
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1110
cbryant@ohfc.com
Telephone: 850-521-0700
Telecopier: 850-521-0720
ATTORNEYS FOR ORANGE CITY VILLAS, L.P.



mailto:cbryant@ohfc.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that Orange City Villas’ Notice of Voluntary Dismissal has been

E-Filed with the Division of Administrative Hearings; and a copy via Email to the following this

16™ day of June, 2014:

Wellington Meffert, General Counsel
Hugh R. Brown, Deputy General Counsel
Florida Housing Finance Corporation
227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1329
Wellington.Meffert@floridahousing.org
Hugh.Brown@floridahousing.org
Counsel for Florida Housing Finance
Corporation

Michael P. Donaldson, Esquire

Carlton Fields Jorden Burt

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 500
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1866
mdonaldson@carltonfields.com

Counsel for Intervenor, Southern Villas, LLC

With Courtesy Copies to:

Lawrence E. Sellers, Esquire

Holland & Knights, LLP

315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
larry.sellers@hklaw.com

Counsel for SD SP Apartments LLC in FHFC
DOAH Case No. 14-2709BID

FHFC Case No. 2014-069BP

J. Stephen Menton, Esquire

Rutledge Ecenia, P.A.

Post Office Box 551

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
smenton@rutledge-ecenia.com

Counsel for Villages at Tarpon and Pinnacle
Housing Group, LLC

Donna E. Blanton, Esquire

Radey Law Firm

301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
dblanton@radeylaw.com

Counsel for Northwest Properties V in FHFC
DOAH Case No. 14-2710BID

FHFC Case No. 2014-068BP

/s/ M. Christopher Bryant

ATTORNEY
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